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To the Director of the United States 1 _._... _,1 ﬁa,?2.1..5 -—w-~ -—~-.d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Edward Mendell Co., Inc. 2.\ \ . o \-{ Name: J. Rettenmaier & Soehne GmbH + Co. KG
Address: Holzmuehle 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) U Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:
Xl Assignment O Merger
O Security Agreement O Change of Name City: Rosenberg State/Prov.:
(1 Other Country: Germany ZIP: 73494
Execution Date: January 16, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) O Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)
10/145,563 May 14, 2002 5,665, 414 5,733,578 5,741,524
10/113,867 April 1, 2002 6,106,865 6,391,337 5,858,412
10/015,538 December 13, 2001 5,725,883 6,217,907 6,395,303
10/301,526 November 20, 2002 5,866,166 5,965,166 5,948,438

Additional numbers

Yes (1 No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC

Registration No. 38,854

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor
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9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tg

of the original document.
{
Leslye B. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,854 O/%

nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy

February 12, 2004

Name of Person Signing / P Signature
Total numbér of pages in ' ing cover sheet, attachments, and

IZI Date

Mail documents to be reéérded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Additional Numbers Docket No.: 541.1000

Assignment from Edward Mendell Co., Inc. to
J. Rettenmaier & Soehne GmbH + Co. KG

Patent Application Nos. Filing Date
10/266,518 October 8, 2002
09/731,238 December 6, 2000
10/005,256 November 2, 2001
10/216,062 August 9, 2002
10/010,907 November 2, 2001
60/408,259 September 5, 2002
10/338,361 January 8, 2003
Patent Nos.

6,471,994

5,585,115

6,217,909

6,358,533

6,103,219

6,521,261

5,725,884
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Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Edward Mendell Co., Inc., having an office at 2981 Route 22, Patterson, NY, 12563, USA
(“ASSIGNOR”), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in
the U.S. Patents, U.S. Patent Applications, any patent or reissues of any patent that may be
granted thereon, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-
part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Patent Applications listed in
Appendix A, attached herewith, (the “Assigned Patents and Patent Applications™) to J.
Rettenmaier & Soehne GmbH + Co. KG, having an office at Holzmuehle 1, Rosenberg, Germany
(“ASSIGNEE”) and its successors and assigns:

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE
ASSIGNOR’S entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United
States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the
Assigned Patents and Patent Applications, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior
to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE’s request and
without further consideration, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its
affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance,
assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request
to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to conﬁrm ASSIGNEE’s title
to, all of the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

State of New York )
County of Putnam )™

ASSIGNOR:
EDWARD

ELL CO., INC.

By: /}{/ l L

Anand Baichwal

Name:

A

Title: Vice President

Date: GW“\ l):/ WL,{

The personally appeared for above named finand Batchus{_of the ASSIGNOR, and
ackpowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this [4** day of

\drwﬁM' , 2004.

em

SARA S. TROY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR501312€ ty
ualified in Dutchess Coun
Cor%mlssion Expires July 15, 2007

Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/ s)o7
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DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

The ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to this assignment of the listed patent applications and
registrations from the ASSIGNOR and applies for recording of this Assignment in the registers

of the corresponding patent office.

Witness my hand and seal this _f_@j‘_ day of T pute .a,; , 2004.
ASSIGNEE:
J. Rettenm ﬁs()ff GmbH + Co. KG
By:p= /
Name/ Heinz Petersen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of New York )

County of Euﬂ'muﬂ )

The personally appeared for above named Heiwnyz fetersen of the ASSIGNEE and
acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this _/6**  day of

T uang 2004.

[wz 4 ‘/[M%

X
7
Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/ 5 / 07

SARA S. TROY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR5013123
Qualified in Dutchess County
Commission Expires July 15, 2007
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APPENDIX A

EDWARD MENDELL CO., INC. UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT

APPLICATIONS

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS:

Title Serial No. Filing Date
Pharmaceutical Excipient having Improved Compressibility 10/145,563  May 14, 2002
DDK 541.1004CCP2
Directly Compressible High Load Acetaminophen Formulations 10/113,867  April 1, 2002
DDK 541.1005C3
Compressible Solid Dosage Form Containing 10/015,538  December 13, 2001
Microcrystalline Cellulose
DDK 541.1011CON
Treatment of Pulp to Produce Microcrystalline Cellulose 10/301,526  November 20, 2002
DDK 541.1020CON
Pharmaceutical Excipient having Improved Compressibility 10/266,518  October 8, 2002
DDK 541.1024CON
Improved Superdisintegrant (Explotab) 09/731,238  December 6, 2000
DDK 541.1027US
Microcrystalline Cellulose with a Desired DP 10/005,256  November 2, 2001
DDK 541.1029US1
Microcrystalline Cellulose with a Desired DP 10/216,062  August 9, 2002
DDK 541.1029US1CON
Process for Producing Microcrystalline Cellulose 10/010,907 November 2, 2001
DDK 541.1029US2
Industrial (Non-Rx) Prosolv 60/408,259  September 5, 2002
DDK 541.1035P
Pharmaceutical Excipient having 10/338,361  January 8, 2003
Improved Compressibility
DDK 541.94378CONS
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U.S. PATENTS:

Title

Patent No.

Serial No. Filing Date

Incorporation into Food Products
and Methods of Making Same
DDK 541.1002

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.1004 CCIP

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.1004CIP

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.1004CP2

Directly Compressible High
Load Acetaminophen Formulations
541.1005

Directly Compressible High
Load Acetaminophen Formulations
541.1005C2

Directly Compressible High
Load Acetaminophen Formulations
541.1005CON

Directly Compressible High
Load Acetaminophen Formulations
541.1005DIV

Utilizing Pharmaceutical Excipient
Having Improved Compressibility
541.1010

Utilizing Pharmaceutical Excipient
Having Improved Compressibility
With Modified Microcrystalline
541.1010DIV

Process for Preparing
Pharmaceutical Products
541.1011

5,665,414

6,106,865

5,725,883

5,866,166

5,733,578

6,391,337

6,217,907

5,965,166

5,741,524

5,858,412

6,395,303

08/419,633  April 6, 1995

09/037,841  March 10, 1998

08/846,183  June 7, 1995

08/660,553  June 10, 1996

08/588,335 November 15, 1995

09/798,755  March 2, 2001

09/311,210  May 13, 1999

08/964,917 November 5, 1997

08/676,654  July 8, 1996

08/982,224  December 17, 1997

08/868,745  June 4, 1997
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U.S. PATENTS continued:

Title

Patent No.

Serial No.

Filing Date

Improved Disintegration and/or
Absorptivity
541.1012CIP2

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.1024

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.94378

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.94378C0O2

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.94378CO3

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.94378CON

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.94378CON4

Pharmaceutical Excipient Having
Improved Compressibility
541.94378DIV

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

5,048,438

6,471,994

5,585,115

6,217,909

6,358,533

6,103,219

6,521,261

5,725,884

08/868,744

09/384,130

08/370,576

09/438,646

09/754,760

08/992,073

09/981,319

08/724,613

June 4, 1997
August 27, 1999
January 9, 1995
Novembér 12, 1999
January 4, 2001
December 17, 1997
October 16, 2001

March 10, 1998
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