Docket No.: 541.1000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 02-19-2004 1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States . 102672915 the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.17.04 Name: J. Rettenmaier & Soehne GmbH + Co. KG Edward Mendell Co., Inc. Address: Holzmuehle 1 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Rosenberg ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: Germany ZIP: 73494 □ Other Execution Date: January 16, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/145,563 May 14, 2002 5,665, 414 5,733,578 5,741,524 6,106,865 6,391,337 5,858,412 10/113,867 April 1, 2002 5,725,883 6,217,907 6,395,303 10/015,538 **December 13, 2001** 5,866,166 5,965,166 5,948,438 10/301,526 November 20, 2002 ☑ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 1,200.00 38,854 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor ☐ Authorized to be charged to depositacethit 00000052 10145563 **©2/18/2004 DBYRNE** FC:8021 1200.00 DP 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.JNY City: New York 50-0552 Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: 10018 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit agount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Leslye B. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,854 February 12, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be reforded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Additional Numbers Docket No.: 541.1000

Assignment from Edward Mendell Co., Inc. to J. Rettenmaier & Soehne GmbH + Co. KG

Patent Application Nos.	Filing Date
10/266,518	October 8, 2002
09/731,238	December 6, 2000
10/005,256	November 2, 2001
10/216,062	August 9, 2002
10/010,907	November 2, 2001
60/408,259	September 5, 2002
10/338,361	January 8, 2003

Patent Nos.

6,471,994

5,585,115

6,217,909

6,358,533

6,103,219

6,521,261

5,725,884

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Edward Mendell Co., Inc., having an office at 2981 Route 22, Patterson, NY, 12563, USA ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents, U.S. Patent Applications, any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Patent Applications listed in Appendix A, attached herewith, (the "Assigned Patents and Patent Applications") to J. Rettenmaier & Soehne GmbH + Co. KG, having an office at Holzmuehle 1, Rosenberg, Germany ("ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns:

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to, all of the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

SARA S. TROY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR5013123
Qualified in Dutchess County
Commission Expires July 15, 2007

My commission expires: 7/15/67

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

The ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to this assignment of the listed patent applications and registrations from the ASSIGNOR and applies for recording of this Assignment in the registers of the corresponding patent office.

State of New York____)

County of <u>Putnam</u>) ss.

The personally appeared for above named Heinz Peterson of the ASSIGNEE and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 16th day of January, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/15/67

SARA S. TROY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01TR5013123 Qualified in Dutchess County Commission Expires July 15, 2007

APPENDIX A

EDWARD MENDELL CO., INC. UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS:

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Pharmaceutical Excipient having Improved Compressibility DDK 541.1004CCP2	10/145,563	May 14, 2002
Directly Compressible High Load Acetaminophen Formulations DDK 541.1005C3	10/113,867	April 1, 2002
Compressible Solid Dosage Form Containing Microcrystalline Cellulose DDK 541.1011CON	10/015,538	December 13, 2001
Treatment of Pulp to Produce Microcrystalline Cellulose DDK 541.1020CON	10/301,526	November 20, 2002
Pharmaceutical Excipient having Improved Compressibility DDK 541.1024CON	10/266,518	October 8, 2002
Improved Superdisintegrant (Explotab) DDK 541.1027US	09/731,238	December 6, 2000
Microcrystalline Cellulose with a Desired DP DDK 541.1029US1	10/005,256	November 2, 2001
Microcrystalline Cellulose with a Desired DP DDK 541.1029US1CON	10/216,062	August 9, 2002
Process for Producing Microcrystalline Cellulose DDK 541.1029US2	10/010,907	November 2, 2001
Industrial (Non-Rx) Prosolv DDK 541.1035P	60/408,259	September 5, 2002
Pharmaceutical Excipient having Improved Compressibility DDK 541.94378CON5	10/338,361	January 8, 2003

U.S. PATENTS:

Title	Patent No.	Serial No.	Filing Date
Incorporation into Food Products and Methods of Making Same DDK 541.1002	5,665,414	08/419,633	April 6, 1995
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.1004 CCIP	6,106,865	09/037,841	March 10, 1998
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.1004CIP	5,725,883	08/846,183	June 7, 1995
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.1004CP2	5,866,166	08/660,553	June 10, 1996
Directly Compressible High Load Acetaminophen Formulations 541.1005	5,733,578	08/588,335	November 15, 1995
Directly Compressible High Load Acetaminophen Formulations 541.1005C2	6,391,337	09/798,755	March 2, 2001
Directly Compressible High Load Acetaminophen Formulations 541.1005CON	6,217,907	09/311,210	May 13, 1999
Directly Compressible High Load Acetaminophen Formulations 541.1005DIV	5,965,166	08/964,917	November 5, 1997
Utilizing Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.1010	5,741,524	08/676,654	July 8, 1996
Utilizing Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility With Modified Microcrystalline 541.1010DIV	5,858,412	08/982,224	December 17, 1997
Process for Preparing Pharmaceutical Products 541.1011	6,395,303	08/868,745	June 4, 1997

U.S. PATENTS continued:

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

Title	Patent No.	Serial No.	Filing Date
Improved Disintegration and/or Absorptivity 541.1012CIP2	5,948,438	08/868,744	June 4, 1997
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.1024	6,471,994	09/384,130	August 27, 1999
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.94378	5,585,115	08/370,576	January 9, 1995
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.94378CO2	6,217,909	09/438,646	November 12, 1999
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.94378CO3	6,358,533	09/754,760	January 4, 2001
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.94378CON	6,103,219	08/992,073	December 17, 1997
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.94378CON4	6,521,261	09/981,319	October 16, 2001
Pharmaceutical Excipient Having Improved Compressibility 541.94378DIV	5,725,884	08/724,613	March 10, 1998